2,

COMMA

Typical Inspection Data:

i Synthetic

Low Ash - Smoke
Reducing

Rapid Self-Mix
Formula

1 Litre

Density @ 20°C

[

0.855 g/cm?®

Viscosity @ 100°C

7.0 cSt

Colour

Red

Fuel: Oil Mix Guide

Ratio

50:1{40:1

32:1

30:1

25:1

24:1

20:1

16:1

ml of oil required
per litre of fuel

20

25

31

33

40

41

50

63

Technical Data Sheet

Recommended by Comma for applications
requiring:

Product Features:

Important:

Handling:

Shelf Life:
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