

# Technical Data Sheet



#### Typical Inspection Data: Density @ 20°C

Density @ 20°C	0.855 g/cm <sup>3</sup>		
Viscosity @ 100°C	7.0 cSt		
Colour	Red		

Fuel: Oil Mix Guide										
Ratio	50:1	40:1	32:1	30:1	25:1	24:1	20:1	16:1		
ml of oil required per litre of fuel	20	25	31	33	40	41	50	63		

## **2 Stroke Sport**

### Recommended by Comma for applications requiring:

JASO FC/FD, ISO-L-EGB, API TC

#### **Product Features:**

- Low ash semi-synthetic oil for two stroke petrol engines (motorcycles, mopeds, cars, chain saws, lawnmowers etc) requiring an oil of this type and quality level.
- Low smoke semi-synthetic formulation incorporating poly-iso-butylene (PIB) to ensure good lubricity.
- Excellent ring sticking and high temperature performance.
- Helps prevent spark plug whiskering and corrosion.
- May be diluted up to a 50:1 ratio follow engine manufacturer's recommendations.

#### Important:

• The engine manufacturer's recommendations on mixture ratios should be observed.

#### Handling:

- Avoid extremes of temperature.
- Product in cardboard cartons must be stored under cover and away from damp conditions.

#### Shelf Life:

- 5 years from date of manufacture.
- Manufacture date can be identified from an eight digit code printed on the bottle. YYYY.MM.DD.

UPDATED: 06-08-2020